



## RETURN BIDS TO:

## RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government  
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions/Travaux  
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
See herein for bid submission  
instructions/

Voir la présente pour les  
instructions sur la présentation  
d'une soumission

NA  
Ontario

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

### Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution  
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux  
publics et services gouvernementaux  
Kingston Procurement  
Des Acquisitions Kingston  
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor  
Kingston  
Ontario  
K7L 1X3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Food services National Training Aca Food services National Training Academy, Kingston ON	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> 21120-239940/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 004
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> 21120-23-9940	<b>Date</b> 2022-09-21
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$KIN-519-8687	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> KIN-2-58012 (519)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT <b>on - le 2022-09-28</b> Heure Avancée de l'Est HAE	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Choquette, Herb	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> kin519
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (613) 449-8446 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> ( ) -
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> Correctional Service Canada 443 Union Street West Kingston, ON K7L 2R8	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

### **Bidders' questions and responses from Canada**

Question 1: Is the contractor permitted to use the facilities for external catered events which are not part of the scope of this project.? For example, off premise private or corporate events or in support of other contractor operated sites.

Response 1: No, the contractor will never be allowed to use the Correctional Service of Canada facilities for any other off premise private or corporate events or in support of other contractor operated sites.

Question 2: Can you provide the amount of cash sales generated from staff at the site?

Response 2: No I cannot provide a \$ amount as it really depends on the number of staff on site who choose to purchase a meal from the contractor.

Question 3: Can you advise how many graduation ceremony dinners are provided by the contractor annually and what the revenue was from the events (as per task authorizations?)

Response 3: The contractor will provide 9 graduation ceremony dinners annually. I cannot provide a \$ value in regards to the revenue as it will fluctuate for each dinner.

Question 4: How many of the graduation ceremony dinners were off site?

Response 4: All 9 graduation ceremony dinners are done off site.

Question 5: Were CSC staff used to serve all meals at the graduation events or was the contractor required to provide service staff?

Response 5: CSC staff and recruits are used to serve the graduation ceremony dinner.

Question 6: If there are cash revenues generated at the site, is the contractor required to disclose the revenues as part of this agreement?

Response 6: No the contractor is not required to disclose the cash sale revenues as part of this agreement

Question 7: Please provide a breakdown of the number of meals served during weekdays. (as per task authorizations)

Response 7: The estimated number of weekday meals is shown as the estimated usage in Annex "B".

Question 8: Please provide a breakdown the number of meals served on weekends and stat holidays. (as per task authorizations)

Response 8: The estimated number of weekend meals is shown as the estimated usage in Annex "B".

Question 9: Please provide a breakdown of the number of special dietary meals provided (as per task authorization. )

Response 9: The estimated number of special dietary meals meals is shown as the estimated usage in Annex "B".

Question 10: Canada's total liability to the Contractor under the Contract must not exceed \$4,122,396.00, does this include the option year or just the initial 3 year term?

Response 10: The total liability of \$4,122,396.00 is for the firm portion of the Contract only and does not include the option years.

Question 11: For all meals served to any Diner other than Recruits, including Graduation ceremony dinner, it is the Contractor's responsibility to collect payment.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
21120-239940/A  
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
21120-23-9940

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
04  
File No. - N° du dossier  
KIN-2-58012

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
KIN519  
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Response 11: Yes it is the Contractor's responsibility to collect payment for all meals served to any Diner other than Recruits, including the Graduation ceremony dinner.

Question 12: Are the number of confirmed meals guaranteed for each training period.

Response 12: No the number of meals per training period will fluctuate depending on the number of recruits on site in each cohort.